HAEHNE  Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH · Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 29 · D-40699 Erkrath Germany · Telefon 0211/9  25 91-0 · Fax 0211/9  25 91-20
Cable Amplifier CA-USB
Scope of Supply
Elektronic unit in aluminum enclosure
-  sensor cable fix connected to
 the respective sensor
 (Standard 1 m)

Interface
Type
Ordering example
Easy connection
Desired sensor
PC for
Calculation
CA-USB Amplifier
HAEHNE  Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH · Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 29 · D-40699 Erkrath Germany · Telefon 0211/9  25 91-0 · Fax 0211/9  25 91-20
Technical modifications reserved.CA-USB PB EN 08_19.indd
CA-USB
Technical Data
Supply voltage Voltage 4…6 V DC
Current consumption
(Standard) ca. 350 mA
Signal  ±30000 Digits
1 mV/V = 10000 Digits
Sampling rate max. 5 kHz
Resolution 16 Bit
Max. Measuring duration
(depending an measuring rate)
Adjustment range
5 kHz...0,016 Hz 32 minutes…480 days
Factory adjustment
200 Hz 2 h
Transmission rate
(adjustable)
230,4 kBit/s
115,2 kBit/s
Accuracy ±32 Digits
Lineraity ±32 Digits
Temperature drift 4 Bit/10 K
Temperature range 0 ... 50 °C
Weight 250 g
Protection class IP67
Analog  input
Strain gauge excitation supply
Voltage
Current max.
4 V
20 mA
Nominal rating 0,5…3,00 mV/V
^
¯
Technical modifications reserved.
HAEHNE  Elektronische Messgeräte GmbH · Heinrich-Hertz-Str. 29 · D-40699 Erkrath Germany · Telefon 0211/9  25 91-0 · Fax 0211/9  25 91-20
Cable Amplifier CA-USB
Configuration and Evaluation Software
Configuration and evaluation software for analysis and graphical presentation on a PC. The software allows
direct read-in of measured data into a text file in CSV-Format through the USB-Port of a PC.
This enables further analyses with a commercially available spreadsheet program at any time.
CA-USB TI EN 08_18.indd
• Conversion in physical variables
• Graphical presentation of the measured variables